
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1220
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2015
National Test House
Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Test House and Sampling Test Centres in the country; and

(b) the fund allocated for each National Test House and Sampling Test Centre during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) : National Test House is a Sub-ordinate Organization of the Government. It has only 6 (six) regional units at Kolkata ( Eastern Region), Mumbai (Western Region), Chennai (Southern Region), Ghaziabad (Northern Region), Jaipur (Northern Western Region) and Guwahati (North Eastern Region), where samples are received and tested.

(b) : Detail of fund allocated to National Test House with respect to six units for each of the last three years and current year is given at Annexure.
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